Union County

Board of Supervisors

300 N. Pine Street Suite 10

Creston, |IA 50801

Phone: 641-782-1701
Fax: 641-782-1709
Website: unioncountyiowa.org

AGENDA

Dennis Brown - Chair

2021 240th St.

Shannon City, IA 50861
641-340-1098
dbrown@unioncountyiowa.org

Rick Friday — Vice Chair
3135 135th St.

Lorimor, 1A 50149
641-344-9130
rfriday@unioncountyiowa.org

Ron Riley

1345 190th St.

Creston, I1A 50801
641-782-0758
rriley@unioncountyiowa.org

THE UNION COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION, WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER
13, 2019 AT 9:00 AM IN THE BOARD ROOM IN THE UNION COUNTY COURTHOUSE.

9:00 AM
9:05 AM

9:10 AM

10:10 AM

10:20 AM

10:30 AM
Claims

Adjournment

Call the meeting to order; approve the agenda; approve the Minutes from the last meeting

Open Forum
Zach Gunsolley, Union County Engineer-
e Secondary Roads Department updates
o Utility permit Cherry Street Section 18 Grant

Set Public Hearing -Update Ordinance #50 Snow Removal

Sandy Hysell, Union County Auditor and Tim Kenyon, Union County Attorney —
e Appointment of special prosecutor regarding election complaint

Canvass City School Election



